SiP2204
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S16-0878-Rev. B, 16-May-16 1 Document Number: 62619
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Quad Channel Monolithic Power Stage
DESCRIPTION

Thermal Resistance from Junction to Case - 1 -
= Pin 1 Indicator
P/N = Part Number Code
= Siliconix Logo
 = ESD Symbol
F = Assembly Factory Code
Y = Year Code
WW     = Week Code
LL = Lot Code
F Y W W
P/N
LL
SiP2204
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S16-0878-Rev. B, 16-May-16 3 Document Number: 62619
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
PIN CONFIGURATION
 Fig. 2 - Pin Configuration for SiP2204
V
IN
 12
V
IN
 12
- 32
- 31
 SW 2 - 1
V
IN
 3
4
V
IN
 3
4
- 9
 S
W
1 - 29
P
G
N
D
- 27
 S
W
 - 30
 V
D
R
V
12 - 26
P
G
N
D
- 28
 V
Z
12 - 25
17 - AGND
V
D
R
V
 3
4
- 1
5
18 - EN
S